SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
FILTER
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Customer:  Tested By: David Woodward
Job No: SO11-141 Temperature: +25°C
Model No: 7CL1R3-100-CD-SFM Date: 10/19/2011
Serial No: PL9667/1142
TEST.
ITEM NO PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE PASS
FAIL
QA
QC
1 Center
Frequency 1300 MHz Nom. Pass
(See Plot)
2 1 dB Pass band
Bandwidth: 100 MHz Min.
Pass
(See Plot)
3 Passband
Insertion Loss: 2 dB Max
Pass
(See Plot)
4 Loss Ripple
(peak to peak) 1.0 dB Max
Pass
(See Plot)
5 Rejection
(Ref. to Fc)
DC to 1070 MHz            65 dBc Min.
1160 MHz                      40 dBc Min.
1460 MHz                      40 dBc Min.
1580-2230 MHz              65 dBc Min.
Pass
(See Plot)
7 Pass band
VSWR 1.5:1 Max
Pass
 (See Plot)
8
Impedance
(Source Load)
50 ohms Nom.
Pass
QA/QC Approval:
Date:
SUMMARY TEST DATA
ON
FILTER
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL9667/1142